South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 14, 2024, 09:48:53 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S 0254 General Bill, By Cleary, McConnell, Hutto, Ford and Ryberg
Summary: Games in Private Residences

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 19, TITLE 16 OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS, 1976, RELATING TO
GAMBLING AND LOTTERIES, SO AS TO ADD DEFINITIONS FOR THE REGULATION OF GAMBLING; TO MAKE
UNIFORM PENALTIES FOR UNLAWFUL LOTTERIES AND GAMBLING; TO ALLOW EXCEPTIONS FOR GAMES OF
CARDS OR DICE IN A PRIVATE RESIDENCE OR HOME; AND TO PROVIDE THAT MONIES PAID FOR GAMBLING ARE
RECOVERABLE BY A DEBTOR.

12/15/10
12/15/10
01/11/11
01/11/11
01/12/11
01/26/11
01/27/11

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 115)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 115)

Referred to Subcommittee: Cleary (ch), McConnell, Hutto, Bright

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 19)
Scrivener's error corrected

Page 1 of 1



