South Carolina Legislature

May 14, 2024, 09:48:53 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S 0254 General Bill, By Cleary, McConnell, Hutto, Ford and Ryberg

Summary: Games in Private Residences

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 19, TITLE 16 OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS, 1976, RELATING TO GAMBLING AND LOTTERIES, SO AS TO ADD DEFINITIONS FOR THE REGULATION OF GAMBLING; TO MAKE UNIFORM PENALTIES FOR UNLAWFUL LOTTERIES AND GAMBLING; TO ALLOW EXCEPTIONS FOR GAMES OF CARDS OR DICE IN A PRIVATE RESIDENCE OR HOME; AND TO PROVIDE THAT MONIES PAID FOR GAMBLING ARE RECOVERABLE BY A DEBTOR.

12/15/10	Senate	Prefiled
12/15/10	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/11/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 115)
01/11/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 115)
01/12/11	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Cleary (ch), McConnell, Hutto, Bright
01/26/11	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 19)
01/27/11		Scrivener's error corrected